I MINA'TRENTA NUEBI LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2009 (FIRST) Regular Session

Res. No. <u>\$166-30</u>(COR)

Introduced by:

1

2

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

J. V. Espaldon

Relative to commending and congratulating Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri on his successful five (5) year term on Guam, and to extending a *Un Dangkulo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase* for his service, accomplishments and contributions to the island of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON BEHALF OF THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

WHEREAS, since arriving on Guam on 2004, Madhusudhan "Madhu"
Seshadri served as Vice-President/Cards Business and Marketing Head, and since
2006, as Vice President and Country Corporate Officer / Business Manager for
Citibank Guam and served the critical role of safeguarding and championing the
Citigroup franchise; and
WHEREAS, under Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri's leadership and client-

WHEREAS, under Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri's leadership and clientfirst philosophy, Citibank Guam expanded its distribution channels for the convenience of their customers, invested in technological enhancements, launched innovative products and services, enhanced customer service, established new client relationships, and contributed towards community development through employee volunteer efforts and philanthropic giving; and

WHEREAS, Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri worked to make Citibank Guam the leading lender of consumer loans, increased the distribution channel of Quick Pay locations by 3 through Shell Stations, added 7 ATM locations in central and northern Guam, doubled the number of full-service ATM's from 5 to 11,

- launched the Citibank Guam Platinum card and added 2 frequent flyer programs
- 2 into Citi's Rewards Card Redemption program Continental Airlines' One Pass
- 3 Miles Program and Philippine Airlines' Mabuhay Miles Program; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri will leave behind a financial
- 5 institution that by fourth quarter 2009 will offer their customers a larger array of
- 6 products and services to choose from that will assist them in achieving their
- 7 financial goals with greater efficiency; and
- 8 WHEREAS, during Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri's oversight of the
- 9 Citibank Guam business, the Citi Foundation gave \$300,000 in grants, of which
- \$200,000 went towards general education programs and more than \$100,000 to
- 11 Financial Education and Community Development initiatives. Recipients and
- beneficiaries of grant funds include Marcial A. Sablan Elementary School, Inarajan
- 13 Elementary School, George Washington High School, St. John's School, Big
- 14 Brothers Big Sisters of Guam, The Salvation Army Guam Chapter, Junior
- 15 Achievement Guam, Habitat For Humanity Guam, Guam Community College,
- 16 University of Guam TRIO Program and GCA Trades Academy; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri guided and supported the
- 18 Citi Guam's employees' passion to serve the island community through the Citi
- 19 Global Community Day an annual event when employees, along with their
- 20 families and friends, come together as a global team to share their time, talents and
- 21 resources on projects in their respective locale. Citi Guam's Global Community
- 22 Day events encompassed projects which have positively impacted our
- environment, our youth and senior citizens, the homeless, and people in need.
- 24 Projects and beneficiaries were Holiday meals for Guam Memorial Hospital's
- 25 Skilled Nursing Unit patients and their families and the residents of Guma
- 26 Trankilidat, the Food Drive for The Salvation Army, Sanctuary's Inc.'s 5K

- Run/Walk, Habitat for Humanity of Guam Rummage Sale, the Clean up at the War
- 2 in the Pacific Asan Beach Park and feeding the needy at Kusinan Karidat.; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri set the example of
- 4 community service through his active involvement in the Guam Chamber of
- 5 Commerce, the Sunrise Rotary Club of Guam, and the Junior Achievement Guam
- 6 Chapter; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri, with his wife Nandini,
- 8 daughter Aparajita and son Annirudh, will relocate to Singapore as the Regional
- 9 Cards Director for Citibank; now therefore be it
- 10 **RESOLVED**, that I Mina'Trenta Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guahan does
- hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam commend and congratulate Madhusudhan
- "Madhu" Seshadri on his successful term on Guam; and be it further
- 13 **RESOLVED**, that I Mina'Trenta Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guahan does
- hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, further extend a Un Dangkulo Na Si
- 15 Yu'os Ma'ase to Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri for his leadership,
- accomplishments and dedication to our island community; and be it further
- 17 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify to and the Secretary of the Legislature
- 18 attest the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be transmitted to
- 19 Madhusudhan "Madhu" Seshadri; Sanjiv Vohra, CCO Citi Philippines, Citi Guam;
- 20 Piyush Gupta, South East Asia Pacific CEO, Citi; Shirish Apte, Co-CEO, Asia
- Pacific, Citi; Stephen Bird, Co-CEO, Asia Pacific, Citi; and the Honorable Felix P.
- 22 Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

| DULY AND I | | | | | | NA |
|------------|------------|------------------------------|--------|---------|--------|----|
| JUDITH 7 | Γ. WON PAT | TI | NA ROS | SE MUNA | BARNES | |
| Speal | | Secretary of the Legislature | | | | |